FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-27-2000



101414911

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

18

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type  X Assignment License  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  O5 / 1/a OO  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  ation  Execution Date Month Day Year  05/16/00  Execution Date Month Day Year  05/16/00  Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Submission Type  X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party  Name Heritage Preservation Corporation  Formerly	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  O 5 / 10 OO  Change of Name  Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ation  Execution Date Month Day Year  05/16/00
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party  Name Heritage Preservation Corporation	Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment     Merger   Month Day Year     Change of Name     Other     Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ation     Execution Date     Month Day Year     Month Day Year     Month Day Year     O5/16/00
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party  Name Heritage Preservation Corporation	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  O5 / 10 OO  Change of Name  Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached at ion  Execution Date Month Day Year  05/16/00
Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party  Name Heritage Preservation Corporation	Merger Change of Name Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ation  Execution Date Month Day Year  05/16/00
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party  Name Heritage Preservation Corporation Formerly	Change of Name  Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ation  Execution Date Month Day Year 05/16/00
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party  Name Heritage Preservation Corporation	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ation  Execution Date Month Day Year 05/16/00
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party  Name Heritage Preservation Corpora	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year ation 05/16/00
Conveying Party  Name Heritage Preservation Corpora  Formerly	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year ation 05/16/00
Name Heritage Preservation Corpora	ation 05/16/00
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	South Carolina
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Move.Com, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 795 Folsom Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) San Francisco	California 94107
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion Delaware
	OFFICE USE ONLY
00 ASCOTT 00000015 501286 2008603 ) FOR	OFFICE USE UNLI
1 40.00 CH 2 25.00 CH	

Poblic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Application, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 973-496-5139			
Name	Susan Crane		
Address (line 1)	Cendant Corporation		
Address (line 2)	l Sylvan Way		
Address (line 3)	Parsippany, NJ 07054		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)	
L			
	1757 228		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.0	00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account			
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 5012	286	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement a	nd Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

**Signature** 

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Susan Crane

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heritage Preservation Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina with offices at 145 N. Church Street, #32, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29306 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark(s) and/or service mark(s) listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademark(s)") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), to Move.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with offices at 795 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94107 ("Assignee"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, effective as of this <u>ib</u> day of May, 2000, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s); all registrations and applications which may have been or may be filed or issued in respect thereto and any renewals thereof; the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s); all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the Trademark(s) and all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue,

counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations, to issue the Certificate of Registration, Renewal, or Assignment, for any registration of the Trademarks, to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to execute such further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this Assignment including, but not limited to, the execution of assignments in recordable form in each jurisdiction where trademark registrations or applications for the Trademark(s) may be issued or pending.

2

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this

Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

HERITAGE PRESERVATION CORPORATION

Name:

Monica M. Fohrman

Title:

President

3

## SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## U.S. Registrations and Applications

Mark Reg. No. (or App. Serial No.) Date Reg. (or Date Filed)

HOUSENET 2,008,603 October 15, 1996

HOUSENET 1,757,228 March 9, 1993

Foreign Registrations an Applications

Mark Reg. No. (or App. Serial No.) Date Reg. (or Date Filed)

**NONE** 

281894.01-New York S3A

**RECORDED: 06/28/2000** 

4